
 
GENERAL PRICE LIST 

 

 

 

5754-A Harrison Avenue 

Austell, GA  30106 

(P.O. Box 339, Austell, GA 30168) 

Telephone: 770-745-4957 

Fax: 470-276-8177 

Email: info@westgeorgiacrematory.com 

License Number: 195 
 

Prices effective as of January 1, 2026 

 

 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only the 
items you desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic 
services and overhead.  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically 
ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and 
services you selected. 
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MINIMUM SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF 

 
This charge for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost 
of the funeral arrangements you select. (This charge is already included in 
our charges for simple cremation.) 
 
The charge includes the following: 
 

• Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to 
initial call 

 
• Arrangement conference and preparation of online obituary, if desired 

 
• Coordinating service plans with cemetery, church, and/or other parties 

involved in the final disposition of the deceased 
 

• Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits 
associated with a funeral, including filing of the Death Certificate 

 
• Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and 

inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses, and 
governmental compliance 

 $2495.00 

 
 

PREPARATION OF THE BODY 
 
We specialize in cremation services, from simple cremation to traditional funerals followed by 
cremation, without public viewing. While embalming is not required by law in most cases, it 
may be necessary for arrangements involving public viewing. If you prefer options that do not 
require embalming, such as direct cremation, we are here to assist. For services involving 
embalming and public visitation, we can refer you to trusted funeral homes equipped to meet 
those needs. 
 

• Limited Preparation of your Loved One 
(Dressing, casketing and/or handling of deceased) 

 $300.00 

• Refrigeration per day  
(It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of unembalmed 
remains after 72 hours.) 

 $100.00 
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SERVICES AND STAFF 
 
 

• Use of staff services and coordination of a 2-hour visitation at your 
venue of choice. (Our services include setup of visitation area, 
placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, 
supervision of and attendance during the visitation.) 

 $695.00 

• Use of staff services and coordination of funeral service at your venue 
of choice. (Our services include coordinating the funeral 
arrangements, supervision of the funeral and staff to assist with the 
funeral ceremony.) 

 $695.00 

• Use of staff services and coordination of memorial service at your 
venue of choice. (Our services include coordinating the memorial 
service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service and staff to 
assist with the service.) 

 $695.00 

• Use of staff services and coordination of graveside service at your 
venue of choice. (Our services include accompaniment of remains to 
cemetery, supervision of graveside service and staff to assist with the 
service.) 

 

 $695.00 

 
• Use of staff services and coordination of memorial or graveside 

service when cremation has been performed elsewhere. (Our services 
include coordinating the service arrangements, supervision of the 
service and staff to assist with the service.) 

 
• Additional charge for scheduling services on Holidays. 

 
• Additional charge for scheduling services on weekends. 

  
$995.00 

 
 

 
 

$595.00 
 

$350.00 
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TRANSPORTATION 
 

• Transfer of deceased from place of death to crematory (within a 45-
mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at $3.00 per mile. An 
additional charge of $200.00 will apply if the decedent is over 300 
lbs. 

 $495.00 

• Funeral Vehicle / Hearse (within a 45-mile radius) 
Additional distance will be charged at $3.00 per mile. 

 
• Flower / Support vehicle (within a 45-mile radius)  

Additional distance will be charged at $3.00 per mile. 

 $595.00 
 
 

$250.00 

• Transportation from airport (within a 45-mile radius) 
Additional distance will be charged at $3.00 per mile. 

 $250.00 

• Transportation to crematory from another firm (within a 45-mile 
radius) Additional distance will be charged at $3.00 per mile. An 
additional charge of $200.00 will apply if the decedent is over 300 
lbs. 
 

 $250.00 
 

 
DIRECT CREMATION 
 
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you must use an alternative 
container. Alternative containers encase the body during the cremation 
process and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition 
materials (with or without an outside covering). The alternative containers we 
provide vary in the type of materials used per container, such as wood, 
fiberboard, and composite materials. We also offer a selection of cremation-
oriented caskets which can serve as an alternative container. 
 
Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include removal of the 
decedent up to 300lbs, transportation to crematory, service vehicle and 
minimum services of staff. The crematory charge is included. 

 Range: 
$1400.00 

To 
$4395.00 

1. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (All such 
containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements). 

 $1400.00 

2. Direct cremation with Minimum Alternative Container – Heavy Weight 
Cardboard, no interior 
 
3. Direct cremation with container chosen by purchaser from our Casket Price 
List 
 
 
-Urn not included in pricing 
 
 

 $1525.00 
 
 

$1400.00 
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RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME 
 
This charge includes minimum service of staff, and transportation from local 
airport or other shipping destination.  This charge does not include shipping 
charges, shipping container, casket, urn vault, visitation or ceremonies. 

 $2295.00 

 

 
 

 
MERCHANDISE PRICE LIST 

 
Our Merchandise Price List contains all of the following items/lists, as well as other items 
available for purchase by the family: 
 
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS 
(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the crematory.)  Range: $125.00 To 

$695.00 

   
CREMATION ORIENTED CASKETS 
(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the crematory.)  Range: $1295.00  

To $3095.00 
 
 
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS 
(Refer to the Outer Burial Container Price List as provided at the 
crematory.) 
 

 Range: $245.00 To 
$495.00 

   

URNS 
(Refer to the Urn Price List as provided at the crematory.)  Range: $45.00 To 

$650.00 
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OTHER SERVICE ITEMS 

Insurance Funding Charge of Assignable Amount 
(Charged by Insurance Funding Agent) 

 
 
 

3.5%  

Grave Opening/Closing for inurnment - non-perpetual care cemetery. 
(Additional $250 for Sunday; $200 will apply for other services 
necessary for burial such as Hand digging or rock removal, etc.) 
 
Private Family Viewing at Crematory 

                    $895.00 
 
 
 

$150.00 

Cremation Fee 
 
Rush Charge (cremation completed within 24 hours) 

 $300.00 
 

$250.00 

Family Witness Cremation (Based on crematory’s schedule)        $495.00  

Processing and Mailing of Cremated Remains  $125.00 

Jewelry/Keepsake Filling Charge, if purchased elsewhere 
(Maximum five pieces per charge) 
 
Personalized/Schedule Urn Release 

                    $50.00 
 
 

$200.00 

Private Family Viewing                    $300.00 

 
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS 
 
Cash advance items are purchases made by the crematory on behalf of 
the family. These charges are an equal reflection of what the vendor 
supplies such items charge. These may include, but aren’t limited to: 
 
Local Obituary Charges 

• Douglas County Sentinel $100 (Death Notice free) 
• Marietta Daily Journal Average $350 (Death Notice $70) 
• Atlanta Journal-Constitution Average $500 (Death Notice $50) 
• Note: Actual obituary charges are determined by length and can 

only be determined upon submission to the newspaper. 

  

Death Certificates 
• The State of Georgia charges: 

o $25.00 first copy 
o $5.00 / additional copy 

  

   

West Georgia Crematory 01/01/26 (prices subject to change without notice)                                                          Page 6 



Basic Services of Funeral Director & Basic Services of Funeral Director & Basic Services of Funeral Director
Staff Staff & Staff

Receiving Your Loved One into our care Receiving Your Loved One into our care Receiving Your Loved One into our care

Limited Preparation of Your Loved One Limited Preparation of Your Loved One Limited Preparation of Your Loved One

Use of Staff & Coordination of Visitation Private Family Viewing in our Crematory Private Family Viewing in our Crematory

Use of Staff & Coordination of Funeral Use of Staff & Coordination of Online Arrangments
Memorial Service

Use of Flower/Support Vehicle Crematory Fee

Use of Flower/Support Vehicle

Crematory Fee Windsor Urn
Crematory Fee

Windsor Urn Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release

Windsor Urn

Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release Five (5) Copied of Ceritifed Death
Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release Certificates

Five (5) Copied of Ceritifed Death

Certificates Five (5) Copied of Ceritifed Death Online Tribute
Certificates

Online Tribute After Care
Online Tribute

After Care
After Care

CREMATION OFFERINGS

PRICES EFFECTIVE AS OF:
January 1, 2026

"Precious Memories"
(Visitation & Funeral Followed by Cremation)

"Remember Me"
(Cremation with Memorial Service)

"Private Goodbye"
(Cremation with Private Family Viewing)

Offers a personalized visitation & funeral service, 
allowing loved ones to pay their respects and share 

memories, followed by a respectful cremation.

A memorial service is held at the funeral home, 
celebrating the life and legacy of your loved one.

Provides an intimate cremation service, 
accompanied by a dedicated time for personal 

reflection & remembrance of the departed.

$2,490Service Price: $6,575 Service Price: $4,340 Service Price: 



Reduced Basic Services of Funeral Reduced Basic Services of Funeral Reduced Basic Services of Funeral
Director & Staff Director & Staff Director & Staff

Receiving Your Loved One into our care Receiving Your Loved One into our care Receiving Your Loved One into our care

Minimum Cardbaord Container Minimum Cardboard Container Infant Cremation Container

Online Arrangments Online Arrangments Online Arrangments

Crematory Fee Crematory Fee Crematory Fee

Windsor Urn Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release

Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release Online Tribute Online Tribute

Five (5) Copied of Ceritifed Death After Care After Care

Certificates

Online Tribute

After Care

SIMPLE CREMATION 
OFFERINGS
PRICES EFFECTIVE AS OF:

January 1, 2026

"Infant Cremation"

Provides basic cremation for infants under       1 years 
old.

$150Service Price: $1,750 Service Price: $1,525 Service Price:

"Simple Cremation"
(Cremation with Urn Included)

"Direct Cremation"
(Cremation)

Provides an simplified cremation experience with 
everything packaged, including an urn and Certified 

Copies of the Death Ceritificate
Provides basic cremation.
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